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&S IN.PACT™ ADMIRAL™

Sa Paclitaxel-Eluting PTA Balloon Catheter 0.035"

IN.PACT™ PACIFIC™

STENT
SYSTEMS

PTA
BALLOONS

DIRECTIONAL TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ATHERECTOMY

Catheter design Over the Wire (OTW)

ER“S%&%ON Balloon coating FreePac — Paclitaxel and Urea (Excipient)

DEVICES

Usable shaft lengths 40,80and 130 cm

CROSSING _ _
CATHETERS Introducer sheath compatibility 5, 6, 7 and 9F depending on balloon size

: ' ' 0.035"
R 5 Max. recommended guidewire

Nominal pressure 8 atm

THROMBUS
MANAGEMENT

GUIDEWIRES

SNARES




®SE" | IN.PACT™ ADMIRAL™

e e Paclitaxel-Eluting PTA Balloon Catheter 0.035"

IN.PACT™ PACIFIC™

STENT
SYSTEMS
PTA
BALLOONS
DIRECTIONAL DURABLE Balloon Lengths (mm) 40 60 80 120 150
ATHERECTOMY The IN.PACT™ Admiral™ is the only available DCB
. proven through 5 years: in the IN.PACT™ SFA Trial, the
EMBOLIC IN.PACT"™ Admiral™ continued to outperform the PTA
EIE(\)/-IFCEES:“ON cor)trol armin fre_edo_m from clinically-driven target E— S —— | ——
. lesion revascularization (CD-TLR) over the 5-year
CROSSING follow-up period.*
CATHETERS E— e e e —
CTO DEVICES CONSISTENT
The IN.PACT™ Admiral™ demonstrates positive, =
R — consistent outcomes across trials, complex patients
THROMBUS and lesion subgroups. In the IN.PACT™ Global Study P S ————- ———
MANAGEMENT 3-yearresults, IN.PACT™ Admiral™ has a durable long
— term treatment effect in a complex, real-world patient
GUIDEWIRES group with proven efﬂcacy through 3 years_z E—— B o B B e —
SNARES SAFE

In the IN.PACT™ SFA Trial, IN.PACT™ Admiral™ has

shown durable performance through 5 years with

long-term Safety benefits: no device or Bl Balloon Diameter [ BalloonLength  [Ell Usable Length
procedure-related deaths.!

/"\
‘ A\

The IN.PACT™ Admiral™ Drug-Coated Balloon (DCB) is a globally leading DCB used for the treatment
of femoropopliteal disease and arteriovenous (AV) fistula dysfunction. Its drug formulation provides
proven safety and sustained benefit while leaving future treatment options open.

!. See Instructions for Use
1 2 3 2.J. Laird, IN.PACT SFA 5-year outcomes Vascular InterVentional Advances (VIVA), November 2018, Podium Presentation
> G. Tepe, IN.PACT Global 3-year results Cardiovascular and Interventional Radiological Society of Europe (CIRSE), September 2018 Podium Presentation
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Usable Length
40 cm

SBI 040040 04P

SB1040 060 04P
SB1040 080 04P

SBI 050040 04P
SBI 050 060 04P
SBI 050 080 04P

SBI 060 040 04P
SBI 060 060 04P
SBI 060 080 04P

SBI 070040 04P
SBI 070060 04P
SBI 070080 04P
SBI 080 040 04P
SBI 080 060 04P
SBI 080 080 04P
SBI090 040 04P
SBI 090 060 04P
SBI 090 080 04P
SBI 100 040 04P
SBI1 120040 04P

ORDER INFORMATION

Product Catalogue Number

Usable Length
80cm

SB1 040040 08P
SB1040 060 08P
SBI1040 080 08P
SBI1040 120 08P
SBI1040 150 08P
SBI 050040 08P
SBI 050 060 08P
SBI 050080 08P
SBI050 120 08P
SBI050 150 08P
SBI 060 040 08P
SBI 060 060 08P
SBI 060 080 08P
SBI060 120 08P
SBI 060 150 08P
SBI 070040 08P
SBI 070060 08P
SBI 070080 08P
SBI 080040 08P
SBI 080 060 08P
SBI 080 080 08P
SBI 090 040 08P
SBI 090 060 08P
SBI 090 080 08P
SBI 100 040 08P
SBI 120040 08P

Usable Length
130cm

SB1040 040 13P
SB1040 060 13P
SB1040080 13P
SB1040 120 13P
SBI1040 150 13P
SBI050040 13P
SBI050060 13P
SBI050080 13P
SBI05012013P
SBI050 150 13P
SBI060 040 13P
SBI1060 060 13P
SBI060 080 13P
SBI1060 120 13P
SBI060 150 13P
SBI070040 13P
SBI070060 13P
SBI070080 13P
SBI1080 040 13P
SBI1080 060 13P
SBI080 080 13P
SBI090 040 13P
SBI090 060 13P
SBI090 080 13P
SB1100040 13P
SB1120040 13P

IN.PACT" ADMIRAL"™

Paclitaxel-Eluting PTA Balloon Catheter 0.035"

Balloon
Diameter
(mm)
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Introducer
Sheath (F)
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&= IN.PACT™ PACIFIC™

e o Paclitaxel-Eluting PTA Balloon Catheter 0.018"

IN.PACT™ PACIFIC™

STENT
SYSTEMS

PTA
BALLOONS

DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Catheter design Over the Wire (OTW)

EMBOLIC

PDIE?/-II-CEESTION Balloon coating FreePac — Paclitaxel and Urea (Excipient)

CROSSING Usable shaft lengths 90 and 130 cm

CATHETERS

Introducer sheath compatibility 5 - 6 F depending on balloon size

CTO DEVICES Max. recommended guidewire 0.018"

Nominal pressure 7 atm

THROMBUS
MANAGEMENT

GUIDEWIRES

SNARES




58" | IN.PACT™ PACIFIC™

INPACTADMIAL |2 Paclitaxel-Eluting PTA Balloon Catheter 0.018"

IN.PACT™ PACIFIC™

STENT
SYSTEMS

PTA
BALLOONS

DIRECTIONAL Balloon Lengths (mm) 40 60 80 120
ATHERECTOMY

EMBOLIC Balloon Diameters
PROTECTION 4,5,6,7mm
DEVICES

CROSSING 1% @ @
4 5 6 7

CATHETERS

CTO DEVICES

THROMBUS
MANAGEMENT

GUIDEWIRES

SNARES Bl Balloon Diameter A Balloon Length Ed Usable Length

The IN.PACT™ Pacific” Drug-Eluting Balloon is a drug-eluting balloon indicated for percutaneous transluminal
angioplasty (PTA) in patients with obstructive disease of superficial femoral or popliteal arteries. Its drug formulation
provides proven safety and sustained benefit while leaving future treatment options open.




58" | IN.PACT™ PACIFIC™

IN.PACT™ ADMIRAL"™

Paclitaxel-Eluting PTA Balloon Catheter 0.018"

IN.PACT™ PACIFIC™

STENT

SYSTEMS

PTA

BALLOONS

DIRECTIONAL ORDER INFORMATION

ATHERECTOMY

Product Catalogue Number Balloon Balloon Recommended

EMBOLIC Diameter Length Introducer

PROTECTION Usable Length Usable Length (mm) (mm) Sheath (F)

DEVICES 90cm 130cm
PCF 040040 09P PCF04004013P 4 40 5 20

CROSSING

CATHETERS PCF 040 060 09P PCF 040 060 13P 4 60 5 14
PCF 040 080 09P PCF 040080 13P 4 80 5 14

CTO DEVICES PCF 040 120 09P PCF 040120 13P 4 120 5 14
PCF 050040 09P PCF 050040 13P 5 40 5 20
PCF 050 060 09P PCF 050060 13P 5 60 5 14

THROMBUS

MANAGEMENT PCF 050 080 09P PCF 050080 13P 5 80 5 14
PCF 05012009P PCF05012013P 5 120 5 14
PCF 40 09P PCF 40 13P

GUIDEWIRES CF 06004009 CF06004013 6 40 5 16
PCF 060 060 09P PCF 060060 13P 6 60 5 14
PCF 060 080 09P PCF 060080 13P 6 80 5 14

SNARES PCF 060 120 09P PCF 060 120 13P 6 120 5 14
PCF 070040 09P PCF07004013P 7 40 6 12
PCF 070060 09P PCF070060 13P 7 60 6 12
PCF 070080 09P PCF 070080 13P 7 80 6 12
PCF07012009P PCF07012013P 7 120 6 12
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#55° PROTEGE™ RX™

2YSTEMS Carotid Self-Expanding Stent System

PROTEGE™RX™

PROTEGE™ GPS™

EVERFLEX™

EVERFLEX™
DELIVERY SYSTEM
The Protégé™ RX™ stent is the next generation stent designed for the

VISIPRO" anatomy of the carotid artery. Protégé™ RX™ provides control and
accurate placement for carotid interventions.

PTA
BALLOONS

Predictable Deployment
DIRECTIONAL * Proprietary EX.P.R.T." release technology essentially eliminates
ATHERECTOMY premature deployment or jumping

= No stent shortening
EMBOLIC = Unique anatomically designed tapered stent for better fit in the
PROTECTION L :
DEVICES carotid bifurcation

= 0.014"rapid exchange catheter with 6 F low crossing profile and
SQQHSE'T'\EGRS flexible atraumatic tip

= Radiopaque marker on catheter clearly indicates tapered location
CTO DEVICES for precise positioning

Visible Results

THROMBUS » Tantalum GPS™ markers enhance visibility for precise positioning
MANAGEMENT and result confirmation

= Celldesign produces expansion force that resists compression
SullBEGES while providing excellent wall apposition

= Straight and tapered options for customized fit in carotid vessels

SNARES
Protége RX 6 Fr/0.014" Catheter Length 135cm

Each system includes:
One stent and delivery catheter system




sz U S PROTEGE “RX™

STENT

SYSTEMS Carotid Self-Expanding Stent System

PROTEGE™RX™

PROTEGE™ GPS™

EVERFLEX™

EVERFLEX™
WITH ENTRUST™
DELIVERY SYSTEM

ORDER INFORMATION

VISIPRO™

ER?\_ LOONS ] Sheath Size Guidewire Profile
Catheter Length 135cm SICTuSes Eemiin (F) (inch) (inch)
(mm) (mm)

DIRECTIONAL TAPERED
ATHERECTOMY SEPX-8-6-30-135 8x6 30 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-8-6-40-135 8x6 40 6 0.014 0.078
EMBOLIC SEPX-10-7-30-135 10x7 30 6 0.014 0.078
BIE?/-II-CEIE:ST ION SEPX-10-7-40-135 10x7 40 6 0.014 0.078
STRAIGHT
ER'IQI—SIE'II'I\I{ZCFEQ . SEPX-6-20-135 6 20 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-7-20-135 7 20 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-8-20-135 8 20 6 0.014 0.078
CTO DEVICES
SEPX-9-20-135 9 20 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-10-20-135 10 20 6 0.014 0.078
THROMBUS SEPX-6-30-135 6 30 6 0.014 0.078
MANAGEMENT SEPX-7-30-135 7 30 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-8-30-135 8 30 6 0.014 0.078
GUIDEWIRES SEPX-9-30-135 9 30 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-10-30-135 10 30 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-6-40-135 6 40 6 0.014 0.078
SNARES SEPX-7-40-135 7 40 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-8-40-135 8 40 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-9-40-135 9 40 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-10-40-135 10 40 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-6-60-135 6 60 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-7-60-135 7 60 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-8-60-135 8 60 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-9-60-135 9 60 6 0.014 0.078
SEPX-10-60-135 10 60 6 0.014 0.078

1 2 INDICATIONS: The Protégé™ RX™is indicated for use in the iliac or subclavian arteries in the palliative treatment of malignant neoplasms in the biliary tree. It
is also indicated for treatment of stenoses of the common carotid artery (CCA), internal carotid artery (ICA) and carotid bifurcation.
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PROTEGE™ GPS™

Self-Expanding Stent System

The Protégé™ GPS™ stent system gives control for precise stent placement
avoiding jumping of the stent through the EX.P.R.T." retention system.

Compact delivery
= Diametersupto 14 mm
= Fulllineis 6 F compatible

Precision

» Propietary EX.P.R.T." deployment system secures the stent to eliminate
premature deployment or “jumping”

= Tantalum GPS markers enhance visibility for easier, precise positioning

Radial strength and flexibility
= Designed for radial strength without sacrificing flexibility

Each system includes:
One stent and delivery catheter system

Protegé GPS catheter lengths 80 cmand 120 cm
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ORDER INFORMATION

Product Catalogue Number

SERP65-09-20-80
SERP65-09-30-80
SERP65-09-40-80
SERP65-09-60-80
SERP65-09-80-80
SERP65-10-20-80
SERP65-10-30-80
SERP65-10-40-80
SERP65-10-60-80
SERP65-10-80-80
SERP65-12-20-80
SERP65-12-30-80
SERP65-12-40-80
SERP65-12-60-80
SERP65-12-80-80
SERP65-14-20-80
SERP65-14-30-80
SERP65-14-40-80
SERP65-14-60-80
SERP65-14-80-80

Specifications Nominal

SERP65-09-20-120
SERP65-09-30-120
SERP65-09-40-120
SERP65-09-60-120
SERP65-09-80-120
SERP65-10-20-120
SERP65-10-30-120
SERP65-10-40-120
SERP65-10-60-120
SERP65-10-80-120
SERP65-12-20-120
SERP65-12-30-120
SERP65-12-40-120
SERP65-12-60-120
SERP65-12-80-120
SERP65-14-20-120
SERP65-14-30-120
SERP65-14-40-120
SERP65-14-60-120
SERP65-14-80-120

O OV VU O

10
10
10
10
10
12
12
12
12
12
14
14
14
14
14

PROTEGE™ GPS™

Self-Expanding Stent System

Stent Dimensions

INDICATIONS: The Protége™ GPS™ stent is indicated for use in the iliac or subclavian arteries and malignant biliary use.

Indications, contraindications, warnings and instructions for use can be found in the product labeling supplied with each device.
2 Protected under one or more of the following: US Patent 6,814,746, 6,749,627, 6,623,518, 6,623,491, 6,558,415, 6,358,274, 6,132,460; D458,679. Non-US Patent pending.
Product availability and/or specifications subject to change.

30
40
60
80
20
30
40
60
80
20
30
40
60
80
20
30
40
60
80

7.5-8.5
7.5-8.5
7.5-8.5
7.5-8.5
7.5-8.5
8.5-9.5
8.5-9.5
8.5-9.5
8.5-9.5
8.5-9.5
9.5-11.0
9.5-11.0
9.5-11.0
9.5-11.0
9.5-11.0
11.5-13.0
11.5-13.0
11.5-13.0
11.5-13.0
11.5-13.0

Recommended

Catheter Catheter Diameter Length Lumen Size Sheath Size
Length 80 cm Length 120 cm (mm) (mm) (mm) (F)

GO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o

Recommended
Guidewire
(inch)
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035

Crossing
Profile
(inch)

0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
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EVERFLEX™

Self-Expanding Stent System

The EverFlex™ self-expanding peripheral stent system is a self-expanding nitinol
stent system.

The spiral-cell interconnecting design significantly improves flexibility and vessel
conformability, without sacrificing radial strength. Excellent wall apposition and
compression resistance is provided by the three-wave peak design.

Spiral cell connection
= Peak-to-peak connection nodes to disperse force uniformly

Flexible design
* |mproves fracture resistance and restores vessel patency

Three-wave peak design
= Designed to resist compression and provide wall apposition

EverFlex™ catheter lengths: 80 cmand 120 cm
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Catheter
Length 80 cm

PRP35-05-020-080
PRP35-05-030-080
PRP35-05-040-080
PRP35-05-060-080
PRP35-05-080-080
PRP35-05-100-080
PRP35-05-120-080
PRP35-05-150-080
PRP35-06-020-080
PRP35-06-030-080
PRP35-06-040-080
PRP35-06-060-080
PRP35-06-080-080
PRP35-06-100-080
PRP35-06-120-080
PRP35-06-150-080
PRP35-07-020-080
PRP35-07-030-080
PRP35-07-040-080
PRP35-07-060-080
PRP35-07-080-080
PRP35-07-100-080
PRP35-07-120-080
PRP35-07-150-080
PRP35-08-020-080
PRP35-08-030-080
PRP35-08-040-080
PRP35-08-060-080
PRP35-08-080-080
PRP35-08-100-080
PRP35-08-120-080
PRP35-08-150-080

EVERFLEX™

ORDER INFORMATION

Catheter
Length 120 cm

PRP35-05-020-120
PRP35-05-030-120
PRP35-05-040-120
PRP35-05-060-120
PRP35-05-080-120
PRP35-05-100-120
PRP35-05-120-120
PRP35-05-150-120
PRP35-06-020-120
PRP35-06-030-120
PRP35-06-040-120
PRP35-06-060-120
PRP35-06-080-120
PRP35-06-100-120
PRP35-06-120-120
PRP35-06-150-120
PRP35DR-06-200-120
PRP35-07-020-120
PRP35-07-030-120
PRP35-07-040-120
PRP35-07-060-120
PRP35-07-080-120
PRP35-07-100-120
PRP35-07-120-120
PRP35-07-150-120
PRP35DR-07-200-120
PRP35-08-020-120
PRP35-08-030-120
PRP35-08-040-120
PRP35-08-060-120
PRP35-08-080-120
PRP35-08-100-120
PRP35-08-120-120
PRP35-08-150-120
PRP35DR-08-200-120

Self-Expanding Stent System

Diameter
(mm)

0 0 00 0 00 00 00 00 00 N N N N N N N N No oooooo 0000 0 i L il L

Length Lumen Size
(mm) (mm)
20 3.5-4.5
30 3.5-4.5
40 3.5-4.5
60 3.5-4.5
80 3.5-4.5
100 3.5-4.5
120 3.5-4.5
150 4.5-5.5
20 4.5-5.5
30 45-5.5
40 45-5.5
60 45-5.5
80 45-5.5
100 45-5.5
120 45-5.5
150 45-55
200 45-5.5
20 55-6.5
30 55-6.5
40 55-6.5
60 55-6.5
80 55-6.5
100 55-6.5
120 55-6.5
150 5.5-6.5
200 5.5-6.5
20 6.5-7.5
30 6.5-7.5
40 6.5-7.5
60 6.5-7.5
80 6.5-7.5
100 6.5-7.5
120 6.5-7.5
150 6.5-7.5
200 6.5-7.5

INDICATIONS: The EverFlex™ self-expanding peripheral stent system is indicated for use in common iliac, externaliliac, superficial fermoral, proximal popliteal, and subclavian arteries.

Sheath Size
(F)

(e}
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Recommended

Guidewire
(inch)

0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035

Crossing
Profile
(inch)

0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079
0.079



@ EVERFLEX™ WITH ENTRUST™
DELIVERY SYSTEM

PROTEGETRX™ | Self-Expanding Stent System
PROTEGE™ GPS™ >
EVERFLEX™ D
_ The Entrust™ delivery system is a one-handed, triaxialstent delivery system
VISIPRO™ > with a low 5 F profile.
EX’?‘_LQQNS ) This low profile was achieved without compromising the design of the

EverFlex™ stent or the 0.035" guidewire compatibility.

DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY |~

The device was engineered specifically for control and accuracy based on
physician feedback provided during extensive interviews and procedural

EMBOLIC N observations.

PROTECTION

DEVICES

CREEETNE The DURABILITY Il study proves strong stent performance with a 60% primary
CATHETERS D patency at 3 years.

EverFlex™ Entrust™ catheter lengths: 80 cm, 120 cm, 150 cm.

CTO DEVICES S

THROMBUS
MANAGEMENT | ~
GUIDEWIRES N
SNARES

>




ot EVERFLEX™ WITHENTRUST"™

i DELIVERY SYSTEM

ortse e )| Self-Expanding Stent System

PROTEGE™ GPS™

EVERFLEX™

EVERFLEX™
WITH ENTRUST™
DELIVERY SYSTEM

ORDER INFORMATION
VISIPRO™

Product Catalogue Number

Stent Dimensions Size Compatibilit et
PTA (Unconstrained) P y Guidewire
Acceptance
BALLOONS Catheter Length Catheter Length Catheter Length Diameter Length Vessel Size Sheath / (inch)
80cm 120 cm 150 cm (mm) (mm) (mm) Guide (F)

EVX35-05-020-080 EVX35-05-020-120 EVX35-05-020-150 5 20 3.5-4.5 5 0.035
DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY EVX35-05-040-080 EVX35-05-040-120 EVX35-05-040-150 5 40 3.5-4.5 5 0.035
EVX35-05-060-080 EVX35-05-060-120 EVX35-05-060-150 5 60 3.5-4.5 5 0.035
EMBOLIC EVX35-05-080-080 EVX35-05-080-120 EVX35-05-080-150 5 80 3.5-4.5 5 0.035
PROTECTION EVX35-05-100-080 EVX35-05-100-120 EVX35-05-100-150 5 100 3.5-4.5 5 0.035
DEVICES EVX35-05-120-080 EVX35-05-120-120 EVX35-05-120-150 5 120 3.5-4.5 5 0.035
CROSSING EVX35-05-150-080 EVX35-05-150-120 EVX35-05-150-150 5 150 3.5-4.5 5 0.035
CATHETERS EVX35-06-020-080 EVX35-06-020-120 EVX35-06-020-150 6 20 4.5-5.5 5 0.035
EVX35-06-040-080 EVX35-06-040-120 EVX35-06-040-150 6 40 4.5-5.5 5 0.035
CTO DEVICES EVX35-06-060-080 EVX35-06-060-120 EVX35-06-060-150 6 60 4.5-5.5 5 0.035
EVX35-06-080-080 EVX35-06-080-120 EVX35-06-080-150 6 80 4.5-5.5 5 0.035
EVX35-06-100-080 EVX35-06-100-120 EVX35-06-100-150 6 100 4.5-5.5 5 0.035
HX?I?AEEIL\J/ISENT EVX35-06-120-080 EVX35-06-120-120 EVX35-06-120-150 6 120 4.5-5.5 5 0.035
EVX35-06-150-080 EVX35-06-150-120 EVX35-06-150-150 6 150 4.5-5.5 5 0.035
SUEEIRES EVX35-07-020-080 EVX35-07-020-120 EVX35-07-020-150 7 20 5.5-6.5 5 0.035
EVX35-07-040-080 EVX35-07-040-120 EVX35-07-040-150 7 40 5.5-6.5 5 0.035
EVX35-07-060-080 EVX35-07-060-120 EVX35-07-060-150 7 60 5.5-6.5 5 0.035
SNARES EVX35-07-080-080 EVX35-07-080-120 EVX35-07-080-150 7 80 5.5-6.5 5 0.035
EVX35-07-100-080 EVX35-07-100-120 EVX35-07-100-150 7 100 5.5-6.5 5 0.035
EVX35-07-120-080 EVX35-07-120-120 EVX35-07-120-150 7 120 5.5-6.5 5 0.035
EVX35-07-150-080 EVX35-07-150-120 EVX35-07-150-150 7 150 5.5-6.5 5 0.035
EVX35-08-020-080 EVX35-08-020-120 EVX35-08-020-150 8 20 6.5-7.5 5 0.035
EVX35-08-040-080 EVX35-08-040-120 EVX35-08-040-150 8 40 6.5-7.5 5 0.035
EVX35-08-060-080 EVX35-08-060-120 EVX35-08-060-150 8 60 6.5-7.5 5 0.035
EVX35-08-080-080 EVX35-08-080-120 EVX35-08-080-150 8 80 6.5-7.5 5 0.035
EVX35-08-100-080 EVX35-08-100-120 EVX35-08-100-150 8 100 6.5-7.5 5 0.035
EVX35-08-120-080 EVX35-08-120-120 EVX35-08-120-150 8 120 6.5-7.5 5 0.035
EVX35-08-150-080 EVX35-08-150-120 EVX35-08-150-150 8 150 6.5-7.5 5 0.035

INDICATIONS: The stentis indicated for use in occlusions, lesions at high risk for abrupt closure or threatened closure following percutaneous transluminal angioplasty
1 2 (PTA); or lesions believed to be at high risk for restenosis following PTA in the common iliac, external iliac, superficial femoral, proximal popliteal, or subclavian arteries.
Stentingis intended to improve and maintain artery luminal diameter.




DRUG COATED
5 \JISIPRO™

STENT

SYSTEMS Balloon-Expandable Peripheral Stent System

PROTEGE™RX™

PROTEGE™ GPS™

EVERFLEX™

EVERFLEX™

WITH ENTRUST™
DELIVERY SYSTEM i . "
= Broad offering of 6 Fr compatible 0.035" balloon-expandable
VISIPRO™ stent with radiopaque marker technology for optimized visibility
= Low crossing profile
PTA " ; :
BALLOONS = Minimal shortening for placement confidence
DIRECTIONAL VisiPro™ catheter lengths: 80 cmand 135 cm
ATHERECTOMY
Each system includes:
EMBOLIC One stent and delivery catheter system
PROTECTION
DEVICES
o L COMPLIANCE CHART
- Inflation Pressure (atm)
Diameter (mm
CTO DEVICES 5 ; - . .
5.0 5.00" 5.09 5.16 5.22 5.28
THROMBUS 6.0 6.00! 6.11 6.22 6.31 6.39°
MANAGEMENT
7.0 7.00! 7.09 7.172
8.0 8.00! 8.15 8.26?
GUIDEWIRES
9.0 9.00! 9.15 9.28°
10.0 10.00* 10.11 10.21°

SNARES

1 'Diameter at Nominal Pressure
2 Diameter at Rated Burst Pressure




DRUG COATED

PAROT VI S I P RO
Balloon-Expandable Peripheral Stent System
SYSTEMS alloon-cXpandable reripnera en yste
PROTEGE™ RX™
PROTEGE™ GPS™
EVERFLEX™
EVERFLEX™
DELIVERY SYSTEM
ORDER INFORMATION
VISIPRO™
Product Catalogue Number Stent dimensions
PTA __ Balloon Length Recommended Recommended Guidewire
Sheath Size inch
BALLOONS Catheter Catheter Diameter Length (mm) (F) (inch)
Length 80 cm Length 135 cm (mm) (mm)
PXP35-05-12-080 5 12 15 & 0.035
DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY PXP35-05-17-080 PXP35-05-17-135 5.0 17 20 6 0.035
PXP35-05-27-080 PXP35-05-27-135 5.0 27 30 6 0.035
EMBOLIC PXP35-05-37-080 PXP35-05-37-135 5.0 37 40 6 0.035
PROTECTION .
PXP35-05-57-080 PXP35-05-57-135 5.0 57 60 6 0.035
DEVICES
PXP35-06-12-080 6.0 12 15 6 0.035
CROSSING PXP35-06-17-080 PXP35-06-17-135 6.0 17 20 6 0.035
CATHETERS
PXP35-06-27-080 PXP35-06-27-135 6.0 27 30 6 0.035
PXP35-06-37-080 PXP35-06-37-135 6.0 37 40 6 0.035
CTO DEVICES )
PXP35-06-57-080 PXP35-06-57-135 6.0 57 60 6 0.035
PXP35-07-12-080 7.0 12 15 6 0.035
THROMBUS PXP35-07-17-080 PXP35-07-17-135 7.0 17 20 6 0.035
MANAGEMENT PXP35-07-27-080 PXP35-07-27-135 7.0 27 30 6 0.035
PXP35-07-37-080 PXP35-07-37-135 7.0 37 40 6 0.035
GUIDEWIRES PXP35-07-57-080 PXP35-07-57-135 7.0 57 60 6" 0.035
PXP35-08-17-080 PXP35-08-17-135 8.0 17 20 6 0.035
PXP35-08-27-080 PXP35-08-27-135 8.0 27 30 6 0.035
SNARES PXP35-08-37-080 PXP35-08-37-135 8.0 37 40 6 0.035
PXP35-08-57-080 PXP35-08-57-135 8.0 57 60 6 0.035
PXP35-09-17-080 PXP35-09-17-135 9.0 17 20 7 0.035
PXP35-09-27-080 PXP35-09-27-135 9.0 27 30 7 0.035
PXP35-09-37-080 PXP35-09-37-135 9.0 37 40 7 0.035
PXP35-09-57-080 PXP35-09-57-135 9.0 57 60 7 0.035
PXP35-10-17-080 PXP35-10-17-135 10.0 17 20 7 0.035
PXP35-10-27-080 PXP35-10-27-135 10.0 27 30 7 0.035
PXP35-10-37-080 PXP35-10-37-135 10.0 37 40 7 0.035
PXP35-10-57-080 PXP35-10-57-135 10.0 57 60 7 0.035

"6F=0.085".D.

1 2 Specifications Nominal
Balloon Expandable Peripheral Stent System is indicated for use in the iliac, renal or subclavian arteries, as well as malignant biliary use.




DRUG COATED
BALLOONS PTA

STENT

i BA L LO 0 N S

PTA
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL™ XTREME™

EVERCROSS™

FORTREX™

PACIFIC™ PLUS

PACIFIC™ XTREME™

SUBMARINE™ RAPIDO

AMPHIRION™ DEEP

NANOCROSS™ELITE

RAPIDCROSS™

CHOCOLATE™

DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY

EMBOLIC
PROTECTION
DEVICES

CROSSING
CATHETERS

CTO DEVICES

THROMBUS
MANAGEMENT

GUIDEWIRES

SNARES




pALtooNs ADMIRAL" XTREME"™
2YSTEMS PTA Balloon Catheter OTW 0.035"

PTA
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL™ XTREME™

EVERCROSS™

FORTREX" CROSS LESIONS WITH CONFIDENCE

PACIFIC™ PLUS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PACIFIC™ XTREME™

HUEARINE RAADE Catheter design Over the Wire (OTW)
AMPHIRION™ DEEP Balloon coating LFC Hydrophilic
NANOCROSS™ELITE

Balloon marker 2 swaged (zero profile) platinum iridium
RAPIDCROSS™

Shaft diameter 5F-53F
CHOCOLATE"™

Usable shaft lengths 80cm, 130cm, 150 cm
DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY Introducer sheath compatility 5F-6F-7F
EMBOLIC Guidewire compatibility 0.035"
PROTECTION
DEVICES
CROSSING Length (mm) 20 40 (o) 80 100 120 140150 200 250 300
CATHETERS -
CTO DEVICES
THROMBUS
MANAGEMENT - -
GUIDEWIRES - -
SNARES = -




DRUG COATED
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL" XTREME"™

2YSTEMS PTA Balloon Catheter OTW 0.035"

PTA
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL™ XTREME™

EVERCROSS™
FORTREX™ ORDER INFORMATION
PACIFICTPLUS Ref No. Ref No. Ref No. Balloon Balloon Recom. Ref No. Ref No. Ref No. Balloon Balloon Recom.
Usable Length Usable Length Usable Length Introducer Usable Length Usable Length Usable Length Introducer
PACIFIC™ XTREME™ 80cm 130cm 150cm L STl Sheath (F) 80cm 130cm 150cm L A Sheath (F)
SUBMARINE™ RAPIDO SBI030020080 SBI030020130 3 20 5 18 SBI060080080 SBI060080130 SBI060080150 6 80 5 15
SBI030040080 SBI030040130 3 40 5 18 SBI060100080 SBI060100130 SBI060100150 6 100 5 15
Al Lo IR 32 SBI030080080 SBI030080130 3 80 5 18 SBI060120080 SBI060120130 SBI060120150 6 120 5 15
NANOCROSS™ ELITE SBI030100080 SBI030100130 3 100 5 18 SBI060150080 SBI060150130 SBI060150150 6 150 5 12
SBI030120080 SBI030120130 3 120 5 18 SBI060200080L  SBI060200130L SBI060200150 6 200 5 12
RARIRIEREES” SBI040020080 SBI040020130 SBI040020150 4 20 5 18 SBI060250080L  SBI060250130L 6 250 5 12
CHOCOLATE™ SBI040040080 SBI040040130 SBI040040150 4 40 5 18 SBI060300080L  SBI060300130L 6 300 5 12
SBI040060080 SBI040060130 SBI040060150 4 60 5 18 SBI070020080 SBI070020130 SBI070020150 7 20 5 16
,IAD\'I'FI{—IEIECR-E(?'IN('DA\I\IﬁY SBI040080080 SBI040080130 SBI040080150 4 80 5 18 SBI070040080 SBI070040130 SBI070040150 7 40 5 16
SBI040100080 SBI040100130 SBI040100150 4 100 5 18 SBI070060080 SBI070060130 SBI070060150 7 60 5 14
SBI040120080 SBI040120130 SBI040120150 4 120 5 18 SBI070080080 SBI070080130 SBI070080150 7 80 5 14
EII\R/lg'IC')ELCIZ('I:'ION SBI040150080 SBI040150130 SBI040150150 4 150 5 14 SBI070100080 SBI070100130 SBI070100150 7 100 5 12
DEVICES SBI040200080  SBI040200130  SBI040200150 4 200 5 14 SBIO70120080L  SBI070120130L  SBI070120150 7 120 5 12
CROSSING SBI040250080 SBI040250130 4 250 5 14 SBI070150080L  SBI070150130L  SBI070150150 7 150 5 12
CATHETERS SBI040300080 SBI040300130 4 300 5 14 SBI070200080L  SBI070200130L SBI070200150 7 200 5 12
SBI050020080 SBI050020130 SBI050020150 5 20 5 17 SBI070250080 SBI070250130 7 250 6 12
CTO DEVICES SBI050040080 SBI050040130 SBI050040150 5 40 5 17 SBI080020080 SBI080020130 8 20 6 14
SBI050060080 SBI050060130 SBI050060150 5 60 5 17 SBI080040080 SBI080040130 8 40 6 14
SBI050080080 SBI050080130 SBI050080150 5 80 5 15 SBI080060080 SBI080060130 8 60 6 11
THROMBUS SBI050100080 SBI050100130 SBI050100150 5 100 5 15 SBI080080080 SBI080080130 8 80 6 11
MANAGEMENT
SBI050120080 SBI050120130 SBI050120150 5 120 5 15 SBI090020080 SBI090020130 9 20 6 14
SBI050150080 SBI050150130 SBI050150150 5 150 5 14 SBI090040080 SBI090040130 9 40 6 14
GUIDEWIRES SBI050200080 SBI050200130 SBI050200150 5 200 5 14 SBI090060080 SBI090060130 9 60 6 11
SBI050250080 SBI050250130 5 250 5 14 SBI090080080 SBI090080130 9 80 6 11
SBI050300080L  SBI050300130L 5 300 5 14 SBI100020080 SBI100020130 10 20 6 11
Sheliles SBI060020080 SBI060020130 SBI060020150 6 20 5 17 SBI100040080 SBI100040130 10 40 6 11
SBI060040080 SBI060040130 SBI060040150 6 40 5 17 SBI120020080 SBI120020130 12 20 7 11
SBI060060080 SBI060060130 SBI060060150 6 60 5 17 SBI120040080 SBI120040130 12 40 7 11




e L EVJERCROSS™
2YSTEMS OTW PTA Dilatation Catheter 0.035"

PTA
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL™ XTREME™

EVERCROSS™
FORTREX™ EverCross™ 0.035" PTA balloon is an over-the-wire, 0.035" balloon catheter
R that features a bevel 360° tip for smooth tip to wire tracking. EverCross™ nylon
PACIFIC™ PLUS . . .
folds, extending the length of the balloon, were engineered for superior rewrap,
PACIFIC™ XTREME™ facilitating multiple inflations and insertions.

SUBMARINE™ RAPIDO

Each system includes:
AMPHIRION™ DEEP One PTA balloon catheter and one compliance chart.

NANOCROSS™ELITE

SRR E TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

CHOCOLATE™

Catheter design Over-the-wire
DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY

Useable catheteer lengths 40,80and 135cm

EMBOLIC Introducer sheath compatibility | 5,6 F

PROTECTION
DEVICES Guidewire compatibility 0.035"

CROSSING
CATHETERS

CTO DEVICES

THROMBUS
MANAGEMENT

GUIDEWIRES

SNARES




DRUG COATED
BALLOONS

STENT
SYSTEMS

PTA
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL™ XTREME™

EVERCROSS™

FORTREX™

PACIFIC™ PLUS

PACIFIC™ XTREME™

SUBMARINE™ RAPIDO

AMPHIRION™ DEEP

NANOCROSS™ELITE

RAPIDCROSS™

CHOCOLATE™

DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY

EMBOLIC
PROTECTION
DEVICES

CROSSING
CATHETERS

CTO DEVICES

THROMBUS

MANAGEMENT

GUIDEWIRES

SNARES

EVERCROSS™

OTW PTA Dilatation Catheter 0.035"

ORDER INFORMATION

Product Catalogue Number

Usable Shaft Length

Usable Shaft Length
135cm

AB35W03020135
AB35W03030135
AB35W03040135
AB35W03060135
AB35W03080135
AB35W03100135
AB35W03120135
AB35W03150135
AB35W03200135
AB35W04020135
AB35W04030135
AB35W04040135
AB35W04060135
AB35W04080135
AB35W04100135
AB35W04120135
AB35W04150135
AB35W04200135
AB35W05020135
AB35W05030135
AB35W05040135
AB35W05060135
AB35W05080135
AB35W05100135
AB35W05120135
AB35W05150135
AB35W05200135
AB35W06020135
AB35W06030135
AB35W06040135
AB35W06060135

80cm
AB35W03020080
AB35W03030080
AB35W03040080
AB35W03060080
AB35W03080080
AB35W03100080
AB35W03120080
AB35W03150080
AB35W03200080
AB35W04020080
AB35W04030080
AB35W04040080
AB35W04060080
AB35W04080080
AB35W04100080
AB35W04120080
AB35W04150080
AB35W04200080
AB35W05020080
AB35W05030080
AB35W05040080
AB35W05060080
AB35W05080080
AB35W05100080
AB35W05120080
AB35W05150080
AB35W05200080
AB35W06020080
AB35W06030080
AB35W06040080
AB35W06060080

Usable Shaft Length

40cm

AB35W05020040
AB35W05030040
AB35W05040040
AB35W05060040
AB35W05080040
AB35W05120040

AB35W06020040

AB35W06040040

Balloon Diameter
(mm)

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Balloon Length
(mm)

20
30
40
60
80
100
120
150
200
20
30
40
60
80
100
120
150
200
20
30
40
60
80
100
120
150
200
20
30
40
60

Nominal
Pressure
(atm)

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

0 00 O 00

Rated
Burst
Pressure
(atm)

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
18
18
18
18
18
18
16
16
16
14
14
14
14

Recommended
Introducer
Sheath
(Fr)

(6]

v oun 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 L1 U1 U1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1l L1l L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 U



DRUG COATED
BALLOONS

STENT
SYSTEMS

PTA
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL™ XTREME™

EVERCROSS™

OTW PTA Dilatation Catheter 0.035"

EVERCROSS™
FORTREX™ ORDER INFORMATION
Balloon Diameter Balloon Length Pressure Burst Introducer
PACIFIC™ XTREME™ Usable Shaft Length Usable Shaft Length Usable Shaft Length (mm) (mm) (atm) Pressure Sheath
135cm 80cm 40cm (atm) (Fr)
SUBMARINE™ RAPIDO AB35W06080135 AB35W06080080 AB35W06080040 6.0 80 8 14 5
AB35W06100135 AB35W06100080 - 6.0 100 8 14 5
AMPHIRION™ DEEP AB35W06120135 AB35W06120080 AB35W06120040 6.0 120 8 12 5
e AB35W06150135 AB35W06150080 - 6.0 150 8 12 5
AB35W06200135 AB35W06200080 - 6.0 200 8 11 6
RAPIDCROSS™ AB35W07020135 AB35W07020080 AB35W07020040 7.0 20 7 14 5
AB35W07030135 AB35W07030080 - 7.0 30 7 14 5
Sheeslib AB35W07040135 AB35W07040080 AB35W07040040 7.0 40 7 14 5
DIRECTIONAL AB35W07060135 AB35W07060080 AB35W07060040 7.0 60 7 14 6
ATHERECTOMY AB35W07080135 AB35W07080080 - 7.0 80 7 14 6
AB35W07100135 AB35W07100080 - 7.0 100 7 14 6
EMBOLIC AB35W07120135 AB35W07120080 - 7.0 120 7 10 6
PROTECTION AB35W07150135 AB35W07150080 - 7.0 150 7 10 6
DEVICES AB35W07200135 AB35W07200080 - 7.0 200 7 10 6
CROSSING AB35W08020135 AB35W08020080 AB35W08020040 8.0 20 7 14 6
CATHETERS AB35W08030135 AB35W08030080 - 8.0 30 7 14 6
AB35W08040135 AB35W08040080 AB35W08040040 8.0 40 7 14 6
CTO DEVICES AB35W08060135 AB35W08060080 AB35W08060040 8.0 60 7 14 6
AB35W08080135 AB35W08080080 - 8.0 80 7 14 6
AB35W09020135 AB35W09020080 . 9.0 20 7 12 6
THROMBUS AB35W09030135 AB35W09030080 . 9.0 30 7 12 6
MANAGEMENT AB35W09040135 AB35W09040080 . 9.0 40 7 12 6
AB35W09060135 AB35W09060080 - 9.0 60 7 12 6
GUIDEWIRES AB35W09080135 AB35W09080080 - 9.0 80 7 12 6
AB35W10020135 AB35W10020080 - 10.0 20 7 11 6
AB35W10030135 AB35W10030080 - 10.0 30 7 11 6
SNARES AB35W10040135 AB35W10040080 - 10.0 40 7 11 6
AB35W10060135 AB35W10060080 - 10.0 60 7 11 7
AB35W12020135 AB35W12020080 - 12.0 20 7 10 7
AB35W12040135 AB35W12040080 - 12.0 40 7 10 7
AB35W12060135 AB35W12060080 - 12.0 60 7 10 7
11213 ifa-poplitel ronel rcerics e o the reatment o obstrUcihs s o i or syrinetic arriorencus dinyel fetine, Ths Gevin ol ates
for stent post-dilatation in the peripheral vasculature.




DRUG COATED
BALLOONS

STENT
SYSTEMS

PTA
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL™ XTREME™

EVERCROSS™

FORTREX™

PACIFIC™ PLUS

PACIFIC™ XTREME™

SUBMARINE™ RAPIDO

AMPHIRION™ DEEP

NANOCROSS™ELITE

RAPIDCROSS™

CHOCOLATE™

DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY

EMBOLIC
PROTECTION
DEVICES

CROSSING
CATHETERS

CTO DEVICES

THROMBUS
MANAGEMENT

GUIDEWIRES

SNARES

FORTREX"

PTA Balloon Catheter OTW 0.035"

Predictable high-pressure treatment for AV access lesions
The high-pressure Fortrex™ PTA Balloon is the next-generation solution for
deliverability, predictability, and procedural efficiency.

Deliverability
= Low tip entry profile enables tight tracking on the wire
= Robust, flexible shaft design facilitates successful navigation in tortuous vessels

Procedural efficiency
= Rapid deflation time contributes to reduced procedure length
= Balloon material and wall thickness permit reliable balloon rewrap into the sheat

Predictability
= Balloon material and design allow for shape retention at higher pressure
= Focal pressure is exerted on the lesion for controlled, targeted treatment

Fortrex™ Balloon Competitive Design
Pressure is directed Pressureis lost
toward the lesion longitudinally

! Coriolis-Competitive Cheat Sheet - RE-PV1461.p.6.8-9.
1 2 Coriolis-Competitive Cheat Sheet - RE-PV1461.p.7.
* Coriolis-Competitive Cheat Sheet - RE-PV1461.p.5.16-17-17-Competitive




SRR FORTREX™

2YSTEMS PTA Balloon Catheter OTW 0.035"

PTA
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL™ XTREME™

EVERCROSS™

FORTREX™ ORDER INFORMATION

PACIFIC™ PLUS
- Product Catalogue Number Balloon Balloon Nominal Rated Burst Recommended

PACIFIC™ XTREME™

SUBMARINE™ RAPIDO

AMPHIRION™ DEEP

NANOCROSS™ELITE

RAPIDCROSS™

CHOCOLATE™

DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY

EMBOLIC
PROTECTION
DEVICES

CROSSING
CATHETERS

CTO DEVICES

THROMBUS

MANAGEMENT

GUIDEWIRES

SNARES

135cm
Catheter Length

A35HPV04020135
A35HPV04040135
A35HPV04080135
A35HPV04100135
A35HPV05020135
A35HPV05040135
A35HPV05080135
A35HPV05100135
A35HPV06020135
A35HPV06040135
A35HPV06080135
A35HPV06100135
A35HPV07020135
A35HPV07040135
A35HPV07080135
A35HPV07100135
A35HPV08040135
A35HPV08080135
A35HPV08100135
A35HPV09040135
A35HPV09080135
A35HPV10040135
A35HPV10080135
A35HPV12040135
A35HPV12080135

80cm
Catheter Length

A35HPV04020080
A35HPV04040080
A35HPV04080080
A35HPV04100080
A35HPV05020080
A35HPV05040080
A35HPV05080080
A35HPV05100080
A35HPV06020080
A35HPV06040080
A35HPV06080080
A35HPV06100080
A35HPV07020080
A35HPV07040080
A35HPV07080080
A35HPV07100080
A35HPV08040080
A35HPV08080080
A35HPV08100080
A35HPV09040080
A35HPV09080080
A35HPV10040080
A35HPV10080080
A35HPV12040080
A35HPV12080080

40cm
Catheter Length

A35HPV04020040
A35HPV04040040
A35HPV04080040
A35HPV04100040
A35HPV05020040
A35HPV05040040
A35HPV05080040
A35HPV05100040
A35HPV06020040
A35HPV06040040
A35HPV06080040
A35HPV06100040
A35HPV07020040
A35HPV07040040
A35HPV07080040
A35HPV07100040
A35HPV08040040
A35HPV08080040
A35HPV08100040
A35HPV09040040
A35HPV09080040
A35HPV10040040
A35HPV10080040
A35HPV12040040
A35HPV12080040

Diameter
(mm)

4
4
4
4
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
9
9

S S N
N N O O

Length Pressure Pressure
(mm) (atm) (atm)
20 12 24
40 12 24
80 12 24
100 12 24
20 12 24
40 12 24
80 12 24
100 12 24
20 12 24
40 12 24
80 12 23
100 12 23
20 9 20
40 9 20
80 9 20
100 9 20
40 9 20
80 9 19
100 9 18
40 9 18
80 9 18
40 8 16
80 8 16
40 8 14
80 7 12

Introducer Sheath

(F)

N N NN NN o oo oo oo o0 o0 o0 oo o o oo oo oo oo oo o0 o0 o0 o



@ pACIFIC™ PLUS
2YSTEMS PTA Balloon Catheter OTW 0.018"

PTA
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL™ XTREME™

EVERCROSS™

FORTREX" Versatility for everyday and beyond

= Versatile shaft lengths and guidewire compatibility for more access options
= Proprietary balloon technology allows for great crossability™

PACIFIC™ XTREME” * Improved shaft design for faster deflation’

PACIFIC™ PLUS

SUBMARINE™ RAPIDO

eSO el TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
NANOCROSS™ELITE

Catheter design Over-the-wire
RAPIDCROSS™

Balloon coating Hydrophilic
CHOCOLATE"™

Balloon marker 2 swaged, platinum iridium
DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY Usable shaft lengths 90, 130and 180 cm
EMBOLIC Introducer sheath compatility 40F
PROTECTION
DEVICES Guidewire compatibility 0.018"
CROSSING
CATHETERS
CTO DEVICES
THROMBUS
MANAGEMENT
GUIDEWIRES

Tapered tip

SNARES

* Six samples of each brand tested, 5 mm x 40 mm. Medtronic data on file. Bench test results may not be indicative of clinical performance.




DRUG COATED
BALLOONS

STENT
SYSTEMS

PTA
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL™ XTREME™

EVERCROSS™

FORTREX™

PACIFIC™ PLUS

PACIFIC™ XTREME™

SUBMARINE™ RAPIDO

AMPHIRION™ DEEP

NANOCROSS™ELITE

RAPIDCROSS™

CHOCOLATE™

DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY

EMBOLIC
PROTECTION
DEVICES

CROSSING
CATHETERS

CTO DEVICES

THROMBUS

MANAGEMENT

GUIDEWIRES

SNARES

Usable Length
90cm

PCE 020020090

PCE 020 040 090
PCE 020 060 090
PCE 020 080090
PCE 020120090
PCE 020 150090
PCE 025 020090
PCE 025 040090
PCE 025 060 090
PCE 025 080090
PCE 025 120090
PCE 025 150 090
PCE 030020090
PCE 030040 090
PCE 030060 090
PCE 030080090
PCE 030120090
PCE 030150090
PCE 035020090
PCE 035040090
PCE 035060 090
PCE 035 080090
PCE 035120090
PCE 035 150090
PCE 040 020090
PCE 040 040090

ORDER INFORMATION

Product Catalogue Number

Usable Length
130 cm

PCE 020020130
PCE 020040 130
PCE 020060 130
PCE 020080 130
PCE 020120130
PCE 020150130
PCE 025 020130
PCE 025 040130
PCE 025060 130
PCE 025 080 130
PCE 025120130
PCE 025150130
PCE 030020130
PCE 030040 130
PCE 030060 130
PCE 030080 130
PCE 030120130
PCE 030150130
PCE 035020130
PCE 035040130
PCE 035060 130
PCE 035080 130
PCE 035120130
PCE 035150130
PCE 040020130
PCE 040040 130

PACIFIC™ PLUS

PTA Balloon Catheter OTW 0.018"

Usable Length
180cm

PCE 020 040 180

PCE 020080 180

PCE 020120180

PCE 020150180

PCE 025 040 180

PCE 025 080 180

PCE 025120180

PCE 025 150 180

PCE 030 040 180

PCE 030080 180

PCE 030120 180
PCE 030150180

PCE 040040 180

Balloon
Diameter
(mm)
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
4.00
4.00

Balloon
Length
(mm)
20
40
60
80
120
150
20
40
60
80
120
150
20
40
60
80
120
150
20
40
60
80
120
150
20
40

Recommended
Introducer Sheath (F)

B N - N e~ N S N S . T e N . T - T - - N N N ~ N N S N

Nominal
Pressure
(atm)

0O 00 00 ©0 © © ©0 0 © O © © © © ©00 ©0 © © © ©00 0 © O © o0 o0

22
22
22
22
22
22
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
14
14



DRUG COATED
BALLOONS

STENT
SYSTEMS

PTA
BALLOONS

ADMIRAL™ XTREME™

EVERCROSS™

FORTREX™

PACIFIC™ PLUS
PACIFIC™ XTREME™

SUBMARINE™ RAPIDO

AMPHIRION™ DEEP

NANOCROSS™ELITE

RAPIDCROSS™

CHOCOLATE™

DIRECTIONAL
ATHERECTOMY

EMBOLIC
PROTECTION
DEVICES

CROSSING
CATHETERS

CTO DEVICES

THROMBUS

MANAGEMENT

GUIDEWIRES

SNARES

PACIFIC™ PLUS

PTA Balloon Catheter OTW 0.018"

ORDER INFORMATION

Usable Length
90 cm

PCE 040 060 090

PCE 040 080090
PCE 040120090
PCE 050020090
PCE 050040090
PCE 050060090
PCE 050080090
PCE 050120090
PCE 060 020 090
PCE 060 040 090
PCE 060 060 090
PCE 060 080 090
PCE 0601<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>